I

PHILIPPINE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION CENTER
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May 24, 2004

BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval
RESOLUTION NO. 019(074—20)

WHEREAS, the PICC-BAC advertised, through posting in the Phil-GEPS and in the bulletin board of the BAC
Secretariat, the Invitation to Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Various Electrical and Electronics Supplies, Parts
and Materials consisting of seven (7) lots, with an Approved Budget for Contract (ABC) of FIVE MILLION
SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN PESQOS

(P5,799,937.00), VAT Inclusive;

WHEREAS, the sub-ABCs are as follows; Lot I — One Million Four Hundred Forty Thousand Two Hundred Ninety
Pesos (P1,440,290.00); Lot II - Four Hundred Sixty-five Thousand Pesos (P465,000.00); Lot IIT - Six
Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand Five Hundred Five Pesos (P622,505.00) and Lot IV - Two Million Four
Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Pesos (P2,449,000.00); Lot V - Ninety-One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-
Two Pesos (P91,672.00); Lot VI - Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand One Hundred Twenty Pesos
(P279,120.00) and Lot VII - Four Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Pesos (P452, 350.00);

WHEREAS, in response to the said posting, three (3) suppliers, namely: SUPERSERVE
CORPORATION("Superserve”), EROSA TRADING (“Erosa”) and INNOVALITE ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES
(“Innovalite”) obtained/paid for the bid documents. Erosa was declared Ineligible for failure to submit Section
VIII - Bid Forms of the biding document. Superserve and Innovalite were declared ELIGIBLE and their bid
proposals submitted were found to be substantially complying:

VARIANCE
Description ABC INNOVALITE | SUPERSERVE
Amount %o
Lot I - Equipment and Devices £1,440,290.00 No bid Ne bid 0 0
Lot II - Safety Equipment P465,000.00 No bid No bid 0 0 N

Lot III - Lamps and Bulbs $622,505.00 No bid No bid 0 0
Lot IV - LED Bulbs £2,449,000.00 P2,448,994.00 No bid £6.00 00.00
Lot V - Wires and Cables £91,672.00 No hide £90,720.00 | P952.00 1.04

Lot VI - Metering Devices £279,120.00 No bid No bid 0 0

Lot VII - Electronic Materials P452,350.00 No bid No bid 0 0

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification by the Technical Working Group (TWG), of all
the eligibility, legal, technical and financial documents, as well as post-qualification documents, submitted by
Innovalite for Lot IV and Superserve for Lot V, the same were found to be complying and responsive; and

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby
RESOLVED:

a) To recommend to the PICC General Manager the award to Innovalite which submitted the single
calculated and responsive bid for Lot IV - LED Bulbs, whose total offer of P2,448,994.00 is
within the sub-ABC;

b) To recommend to the PICC General Manager the award to Superserve which submitted the
single calculated and responsive bid for Lot V - Wires and Cables, whose total offer of
#90,720.00 is within the sub-ABC;

c) To declare a Failed Bid for Lots I, II,
requirements.

II1, VI ahd VII and schedule a RE-BID to for such
RESOLVED, at the PICC, this 17" day of July 2020.

MELPIN A GONZAGA
Chairman

PE'RCIV
Me ber

9} N. BACAS
Mem r/End-user

BETH B. AGUILA
Vice- Chalr

LONGA




